## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries and Commerce Department Civil Secretariat J&K Jammu

#### Subject: - Reconstitution of Board of Directors of JKI

Ref: JKI/PS/MD/BOD-57/3673/2020 dated: 07-10-2020

# Government Order No: /66 -IND (JK) of 2020 Dated: - 20 - 10-2020

In supersession of all pervious order on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the re-constitution of Board of Directors of Jammu and Kashmir Industries Limited (JKI) in terms of Article 68(2) of the Articles of Association (AoA) of the Corporation as under:-

S. No.	Name with Designation	Status
1	Sh. K.K. Sharma,	Chairman
	Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor	
2	Dr. A. K. Mehta, IAS	Director
	Financial Commissioner, Finance	
	Department	
3	Sh. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, IAS,	Director
	Commissioner/Secretary to the	
	Government, Industries and Commerce	
	Department	
4	Sh. Simrandeep Singh, IAS	Director
	Administrative Secretary	
	Planning, Development, Monitoring	
	Department	
5	Sh. Aadil Fareed, KAS	Director
	Deputy Secretary to the Government	
	Industries & Commerce Department	
6	Sh. Sanjay Handoo	Director
	Managing Director	
	JK Industries Ltd.	

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

## (Manoj Kumar Dwivedi) IAS Commissioner/ Secretary to Government Industries and Commerce Department

No: IND/JKI/179-74-IV

Dated: 20 -10-2020

- Copy to the:-
  - 1. Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.
  - 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
  - 3. Administrative Secretary, Planning, Development, Monitoring Department.
  - 2. OSD to Advisor (S) for information of Hon'ble Advisor.
  - 3. Managing Director, Jammu and Kashmir Industries Limited (JKI).
  - Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary Industries & Commerce Department for information.
  - 3. Incharge Website, I&C Department.
  - (5). Government Order file (w.2.s.c)

20. × . × ×

### (Sartaj Hussain)

Deputy Secretary to the Government Industries and Commerce Department